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DATE

1943/05/31

1943/11/00

1944/01/27

1944/02/15

1944/03/15

1944/08/04

1944/08/15

1944/09/20

1945/01/00

1945/01/16

1945/02/08

1945/02/28

LOCATION

27. SS FREIWILLIGEN-PANZER-GRENADIER-DIVISION "LANGEMARCK" (FLAEMISCHE NR. 1) - UNIT HISTORY

ACTIVITY CHAIN OF COMMAND

Truppenuebungsplatz Heidelager
Debica, Poland

Lyubar, Ukraine, Soviet Union

Staro-Konstantinov, Ostropol,
Sluch River, Berdichev, Zhitomir

Reorganization (IMgliederung bzw.
Neuaufstellung) of "Freiw. Legion
Flandern" as SS Sturmbrigade
"Langemarck" (source: T175, roll 111,
frame 2635303)

Formation (i.Aufst.)
(source: GMDS MS German Manpower,
ch. 14, SS Organizations, app. 9)

Situation maps Lage Ost

Subordinate to: Befehlshaber des Ersatzheeres (BdE)

AK 48 Pz; PzAOK 4; HGr Sued

Not listed on situation maps

Narva-Joesuu (Hungerburg),
Kohtla, Estonia

Johvi (Jewe), Kukruse,
Rakvere (Wesenberg)

Reorganization (In Umgliederung)

In Reserve

Listed as 27. SS FrwGrenD "Langemarck"
(Flaemische Nr. 1)
(source: T175, roll 140, fr. 2668431)

Maszewo (Massow), Reetz, Stargard Listed as Langemarck Gr Schaefer
Prussian Pomerania, Germany
(after 1945, Poland)

Suchan (Zachan), Stargard,
Saatzig, Schoenebeck

Langemarck Gr Voigt

SS Korps 3 Pz (germ.)

AGr Narwa

SS Korps 3 Pz (germ.); HGr Weichsel

ww2@maparchive.ru



59

DATE LOCATION ACTIVITY CHAIN OF COMMAND

1945/03/15 Jasenitz, Szczecin (Stettin)

1945/03/30 Angermuende, Schwedt,
Gryfow Slaski (Greiffenberg)

1945/04/18 Krackow, Randow River, Last trace on situation maps
West of Szczecin (Stettin), Lage Reich; listed as
Oder River Gr SS Stand. Mueller

(Langemarck Wallonien)

Only one record item of the 27. SS Freiwilligen-Panzer-Grenadier-Division "Langemarck" was available at the National Archives and is reproduced on
NARS Microfilm Publication T354, roll 160, frames 3806166-3806171, listed in guide No. 27, p. 8, and described following the unit history.
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60 27 . SS F R E I W I L L I G E N - P A N Z E R - G R E N A D I E R - D I V , " L A N G E M A R C K " ( F L A E M I S C H E NR. 1)

CONTENTS DATES I T E M NO. ROLL 1ST F R A M E

IVa, Gescbaef t sordnung, Uebersicht ueber das 1942/05/15-1942/06/15 27. SSFrwPzGrD Lamk 78026/ 160 3806166
Arbeitsgebiet, Richtlinien fuer den Innendienst der
I./SS Schtz.-Rgt . "Langemarck." A survey and directives
concerning administrat ive matters.
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